GRAVENSTEIN UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 3840 TWIG AVENUE SEBASTOPOL, CA 95472

SPECIAL GOVERNING BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Monday, December 17, 2018 6:00pm-7:30pm

This special meeting is designed to provide the opportunity for GUSD Board members to attend to learn from and dialogue with MPF as the Foundation makes decisions following a recent decision of the GUSD Board.

I. CALL TO ORDER

Steve Schwartz, President Gregory Appling, Clerk Jim Horn Alexander Kahn Jennifer Koelemeijer

II. GENERAL

A. Meeting will be help concurrently with District affiliated foundation Gravenstein Schools Magnet Program Foundation (MPF) board meeting to give GUSD Board members opportunities to learn about issues being discussed and provide input at appropriate times on MPF agenda.

This meeting will be held at the Hillcrest Middle School campus, in the Stream Lab from 6-7:30pm.

No GUSD Board action or votes are expected December 17, 2018.

III. ADJOURNMENT

ADA Compliance: In compliance with Government Code 54954.2(a), the Gravenstein Union School District, will, on request, make this agenda available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. 12132) and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Individuals who need this agenda in an alternative format or who need a disability-related modification or accommodation in order to participate in the meeting should contact Jennifer Schwinn, District Superintendent, Gravenstein Union School District, 3840 Twig Ave., Sebastopol, CA 95472. Telephone (707) 823-7008.